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CENA SPIŠA

VÝSLEDKY

1.  Skok Z
100 cm - Čl./Art. 238.1.4

Spišská Nová Ves, 20. 9. 2009

44
MICHEL 06682

00177 Mlynica Acer1
Jaroslav Valenta

Champion 4530
Cantania *%(05

SVK TK
  0  75,23   0,23Marek JAVORSKÝ

 

53
BRILLIANT 06670

00381 Spišská N.Ves Mackovjak2
JK Mackovjak SNV

Baloubet du Rouet 04
Faretana 33021800004

Oldenburger
  0  74,7   0,3Peter MACKOVJAK

 

24
LUCIE ACORDINO 06768

01261 Michalovce Bulík3
JMC Lužany

Acordino-T 792
Longrita 10530499707

CZE TK
  0  75,33   0,33Martin BULÍK

 

49
HUBERTA 05013

01754 Kysta JK Horst4
Štefan Počatko

Philip 4501 s.v.
Hela VS-71709

SVK TK
  0  74,67   0,33Lenka TOMKOVÁ

 

2
TINA 4 06372

04221 Spišská N.Ves Slávia5
Zuzana Hanáková

Corelli 4518 s.v.
Jaska/Časpa 174005

J6 SVK TK
  0  74,44   0,56Veronika HANÁKOVÁ

 

45
LADY-S 06819

00177 Mlynica Acer6
Agrospol Košice

Lady`s Lower 3408 s.
Sisi VS 78004

SVK TK
  0  74,37   0,63Marek JAVORSKÝ

 

76
NATANYA DU RECORD CH05695

04611 Spišská N.Ves Slávia7
Svetlana Kočíková

Lestroy 99919898943
Debohra 0221979032314

SUI TK
  0  76,25   1,25Svetlana KOČÍKOVÁ

 

66
BARBARA 06096

03519 Spišská N.Ves Slávia8
Karol Kovalčík

Landáno 4514 3306351
Gaba 161308

J7 SVK TK
  0  73,22   1,78Lea KOVALČÍKOVÁ

 

23
JASMIN 03943

03679 Poprad JRK9
Miloš Zeman

Hilton 89.4688
Irane 90.196816

J6 /KWPN/ 93.13604
  0  69,8   5,2Jana ZEMANOVÁ

 

60
UTAH S 06538

04451 Poprad JRK10
Radovan Slivka

Nassau 95.4615
Martine S 94.35608

D1 KWPN
  0  66,33   8,67Dominika SLIVKOVÁ

 

65
LEONARDO S

03253 Poprad JRK11 J7   1  79,58   4,58Michaela HORNIAČEKOVÁ
 

52
CALMATO 06668

00381 Spišská N.Ves Mackovjak12
JK Mackovjak SNV

Colman 210176396
Calvina 04053860004

Oldenburger
  1  82,38   7,38Peter MACKOVJAK

 

73
CALMA 06197

03214 Spišská N.Ves Slávia13
Ing.Jozef Mihálik

Caledo 3389 s.v.
Žalma 319305

Y9 SVK TK
  4  74,39   0,61Katarína STANKOVÁ

 

56
TEPICH 03252

04517 Spišská N.Ves Slávia14
Alexandra Reháneková

Asterix s.v.   /NED/
Teplá S-154 xx16

D0 Motešice P 296/93
  4  77,6   2,6Alexandra REHÁNKOVÁ

 

72
NINA 3 06874

02689 Spišská N.Ves Slávia15
Jana Rudinská

Arras
Niva S-87906

Y0 SVK TK
  4  69,57   5,43Maroš KUCHÁR

 

1
BORNEO 03243

04221 Spišská N.Ves Slávia16
Zuzana Hanáková

Przedswit humb. 4416
Babetta15

J6 V.Šariš P 211/95
  5  80,28   5,28Veronika HANÁKOVÁ

 

3
DENISA 2 06438

04096 Spišská N.Ves Slávia17
Herbaton Klčov

Nero 4542
Olympia 175405

J8 SVK TK
  5  80,54   5,54Dominika DZURILLOVÁ

 

15
RODAN

04365 Prešov Pribula18 D4   5  81,38   6,38Katarína PRIBULOVÁ
 

63
KONGO 2 06156

03253 Poprad JRK19
Agrospol Košice

Champion 4530
Koh-i-nor 60 33305

J7 SVK TK
  5  82,82   7,82Alexandra ŠPAKOVÁ

 

69
DUNJA 02940

04512 Spišská N.Ves Slávia20
ŠK MADA Bulík

Drosselklang 3123169
Galone H31431128118

J6 /HANN./ 31-46258-91
  6  83,32   8,32Ivana SABOLOVÁ

 

59
DIXON 2 06073

04451 Poprad JRK21
Emil Horniaček

Taarlo 366 s.v.
Devora Č 129117

D1 CZE TK
  6  86,57  11,57Dominika SLIVKOVÁ

 

64
DAINA 04299

03253 Poprad JRK22
Petra Korvínová

Rosenthal 4476 s.v.
Dunja 31462589111

J7 ÚECHK 348/99 491.98
  8  74,68   0,32Michaela HORNIAČEKOVÁ

 

85
PRINCI PESSA 06659

02970 Spišská N.Ves Slávia23
Ivan Jaroslav

Dark Marble (GBR)
Princess Patsy (HUN)04

Y9 Anglický plnokrvník
  8  73,59   1,41Viktória KOPECKÁ

 

48
LETTY 06453

01754 Kysta JK Horst24
Jozef Borčík

Texas 4513 s.v.
Lusy VS 98106

SVK TK
  9  79,25   4,25Lenka TOMKOVÁ

 

50
CHICCO DORO Z 06630

03421 Košice UVL Slávia25
MVDr.Vladimír Hura

Catango Z 210000289
Salt And Pepper 210305

J6 Zangersheide
 16  94,65  19,65Jana TIMKOVÁ-SOPKOVÁ

 

86
LAMBADA 2 06671

02997 Košice Parkúr team B.V.26
Heike Koehne-Wolfert

Landjonker 330462787
La Luna 31250089807

Y9 Hannoveraner
 16 107,66  32,66Kristína ANDRÁSSYOVÁ

 

33
CORTÉZ 3 06623

02242 Snina Latta27
Matúš Latta

Rašíd 2764 s.v.
Kety 67/68907

CZE TK
 19 106,97  31,97Matúš LATTA

 

84
AMSEL 06376

01247 Hodkovce Hadušovský28
František Hadušovský

Amerigo Vespucci 060
Wega 31099927017

Hannoveraner
 vyl.František HADUŠOVSKÝ
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CENA SPIŠA

VÝSLEDKY

2.  Skok ZL
110 cm - Čl./Art. 238.2.1
200 SKK

Spišská Nová Ves, 20. 9. 2009

5
TEA 05027

04096 Spišská N.Ves Slávia1
Ján Orinčák ml.

Obvod 986 2185
Terry VS-73210

J8 SVK TK
  0  66,71Dominika DZURILLOVÁ

60 SKK

10
DOUBLE SECRET VD M. 06910

00177 Mlynica Acer2
Michal Žabicki

Heartbreaker 89.4335
Neri van de Maltahoe06

BWP
  0  67,03Marek JAVORSKÝ

50 SKK

9
LILA LUCI 06328

00642 Lužany JMC3
Marek Javorský

Lifestyle 331549997
Geldria 33073649305

Oldenburger
  0  67,22Ján CIGAN

40 SKK

29
QUATRO DE REVEL Z 06599

00892 Huncovce Cold Lake Horses4
Kamil Plučinský

Quidam de Revel
Quatro "J"05

Zangersheide
  0  67,93Juraj POLÁŠ

30 SKK

89
PAPILLON 49 05833

03291 Košice VMV5
Vladimír Varga

Papillon 2
Duellano II-21 41006

J8 SVK TK
  0  68,26Tomáš VASIĽ

20 SKK

58
NIRCOLIEN 06769

03931 Poprad JRK6
JMC Lužany

Ircolando
Irina14

J5 KWPN
  0  70,25Radka KUREKOVÁ

 

62
ZIDANE 06518

03253 Poprad JRK7
Jozef Špak

Calvados 847811KWPN.
Kavantos II 9210094S05

J7 NED WB
  0  71,29Alexandra ŠPAKOVÁ

 

61
PATRIA 04402

03254 Poprad JRK8
JK Slávia SNV

Litograf 18 4407
Perlička VS-76011

J6 SVK TK
  0  71,47Radka SLIVKOVÁ

 

31
CHRISTEN 06351

03142 Rafajovce Koprivňák9
Dušan Koprivňák

Cheenook 210087088
Mity 33154389705

Y9 Oldenburger
  0  72,74Juraj KOPRIVŇÁK

 

82
CASSINI 06122

02970 Spišská N.Ves Slávia10
Bulík Michalovce

Corelli 4518 s.v.
Vidi 343105

Y9 SVK TK
  0  74Viktória KOPECKÁ

 

13
BALUE BOY

00703 Prešov Pribula11   0  74,48Milan PRIBULA
 

51
CASPER 3 06358

03421 Košice UVL Slávia12
Ing.M.Sopko

Corelli 4518 3303593
Montana06

J6 SVK TK
  0  75,65Jana TIMKOVÁ-SOPKOVÁ

 

23
JASMIN 03943

03679 Poprad JRK13
Miloš Zeman

Hilton 89.4688
Irane 90.196816

J6 /KWPN/ 93.13604
  0  78,63Jana ZEMANOVÁ

 

67
QUIQUI DU BEZIS 06968

03519 Spišská N.Ves Slávia14
Karol Kovalčík

Clown du Parc
Joconde D`Avril05

J7 SF
  0  78,79Lea KOVALČÍKOVÁ

 

6
CASHMAN CAN 05987

01755 Kysta JK Horst15
Jozef Borčík

Corlando 818521295
Acorda 81366259008

Bayerischer WB
  0  79,27Patrik TOMKO

 

44
MICHEL 06682

00177 Mlynica Acer16
Jaroslav Valenta

Champion 4530
Cantania *%(05

SVK TK
  0  81,17Marek JAVORSKÝ

 

57
CHARM 06233

03931 Poprad JRK17
Dalibor Kurek

Kasr El Nil I 201
Chvála05

J5 SVK TK
  0  83,15Radka KUREKOVÁ

 

1
BORNEO 03243

04221 Spišská N.Ves Slávia18
Zuzana Hanáková

Przedswit humb. 4416
Babetta15

J6 V.Šariš P 211/95
  0  83,78Veronika HANÁKOVÁ

 

52
CALMATO 06668

00381 Spišská N.Ves Mackovjak19
JK Mackovjak SNV

Colman 210176396
Calvina 04053860004

Oldenburger
  0  84,19Peter MACKOVJAK

 

65
LEONARDO S

03253 Poprad JRK20 J7   0  84,39Michaela HORNIAČEKOVÁ
 

46
ŽOLKA 06184

03753 Hrabušice Slovenský Raj21
Ivan Filinský

Corelli 4518 s.v.
Žofia VS-68505

Y0 Kríženec
  4  68,23Marek FILINSKÝ

 

15
RODAN

04365 Prešov Pribula22 D4   4  72,95Katarína PRIBULOVÁ
 

73
CALMA 06197

03214 Spišská N.Ves Slávia23
Ing.Jozef Mihálik

Caledo 3389 s.v.
Žalma 319305

Y9 SVK TK
  4  79,99Katarína STANKOVÁ

 

48
LETTY 06453

01754 Kysta JK Horst24
Jozef Borčík

Texas 4513 s.v.
Lusy VS 98106

SVK TK
  4  81,6Lenka TOMKOVÁ

 

45
LADY-S 06819

00177 Mlynica Acer25
Agrospol Košice

Lady`s Lower 3408 s.
Sisi VS 78004

SVK TK
  4  83,27Marek JAVORSKÝ

 

64
DAINA 04299

03253 Poprad JRK26
Petra Korvínová

Rosenthal 4476 s.v.
Dunja 31462589111

J7 ÚECHK 348/99 491.98
  4  83,29Michaela HORNIAČEKOVÁ

 

2
TINA 4 06372

04221 Spišská N.Ves Slávia27
Zuzana Hanáková

Corelli 4518 s.v.
Jaska/Časpa 174005

J6 SVK TK
  4  83,85Veronika HANÁKOVÁ

 

66
BARBARA 06096

03519 Spišská N.Ves Slávia28
Karol Kovalčík

Landáno 4514 3306351
Gaba 161308

J7 SVK TK
  4  83,91Lea KOVALČÍKOVÁ

 

88
SÍRIUS 4 06136

00642 Lužany JMC29
Jaroslav Tomko

Kasr El Nil I 201
Stella 339505

SVK TK
  4  86,71Ján CIGAN

 

70
MONTE CHRISTO 05336

02689 Spišská N.Ves Slávia30
Kristína Užáková

Barón 4491 s.v.
Madame JS102208

Y0 SVK TK
  4  87,2Maroš KUCHÁR

 

47
KAMOR 03863

03753 Hrabušice Slovenský Raj31
Ivan Filinský

Karmel 4441 s.v.
Gruzia VS 74513

Y0 ÚECHK 326/00 387.96
  8  66,62Marek FILINSKÝ

 

3
DENISA 2 06438

04096 Spišská N.Ves Slávia32
Herbaton Klčov

Nero 4542
Olympia 175405

J8 SVK TK
  8  76,22Dominika DZURILLOVÁ

 

33
CORTÉZ 3 06623

02242 Snina Latta33
Matúš Latta

Rašíd 2764 s.v.
Kety 67/68907

CZE TK
  8  77,66Matúš LATTA

 



22
TASIMA 05800

03679 Poprad JRK34
Miloš Zeman

Corsár 794 s.v.
Táňa xx08

J6 CZE TK
  8  81,65Jana ZEMANOVÁ

 

50
CHICCO DORO Z 06630

03421 Košice UVL Slávia35
MVDr.Vladimír Hura

Catango Z 210000289
Salt And Pepper 210305

J6 Zangersheide
  8  82,52Jana TIMKOVÁ-SOPKOVÁ

 

24
LUCIE ACORDINO 06768

01261 Michalovce Bulík36
JMC Lužany

Acordino-T 792
Longrita 10530499707

CZE TK
  9  92,45Martin BULÍK

 

53
BRILLIANT 06670

00381 Spišská N.Ves Mackovjak37
JK Mackovjak SNV

Baloubet du Rouet 04
Faretana 33021800004

Oldenburger
  9  94,37Peter MACKOVJAK

 

76
NATANYA DU RECORD CH05695

04611 Spišská N.Ves Slávia38
Svetlana Kočíková

Lestroy 99919898943
Debohra 0221979032314

SUI TK
 12  81,31Svetlana KOČÍKOVÁ

 

86
LAMBADA 2 06671

02997 Košice Parkúr team B.V.39
Heike Koehne-Wolfert

Landjonker 330462787
La Luna 31250089807

Y9 Hannoveraner
 14 113,12Kristína ANDRÁSSYOVÁ

 

26
CASSABLANCA 06583

04740 JK Kehler Poprad40
04

 vyl.Michaela ZEMANOVÁ
 

84
AMSEL 06376

01247 Hodkovce Hadušovský40
František Hadušovský

Amerigo Vespucci 060
Wega 31099927017

Hannoveraner
 vyl.František HADUŠOVSKÝ

 

49
HUBERTA 05013

01754 Kysta JK Horst40
Štefan Počatko

Philip 4501 s.v.
Hela VS-71709

SVK TK
 vyl.Lenka TOMKOVÁ
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CENA SPIŠA

VÝSLEDKY

3.  Skok L
120 cm - Čl./Art. 238.2.2
300 SKK

Spišská Nová Ves, 20. 9. 2009

81
HEIDI 06030

00379 Spišská N.Ves Slávia1
Zdeno Kuchár

Landáno 4514 3306351
Hajnalka 169706

SVK TK
  0   0  41,21Zdeno KUCHÁR

100 SKK

25
LANDRO 05571

02379 Michalovce Bulík2
Martin Bulík

Lando 042203188
Sandrun 33086738707

Oldenburger
  0   0  43,36Martin ml. BULÍK

80 SKK

10
DOUBLE SECRET VD M. 06910

00177 Mlynica Acer3
Michal Žabicki

Heartbreaker 89.4335
Neri van de Maltahoe06

BWP
  0   0  45,9Marek JAVORSKÝ

50 SKK

42
ALIAS 05579

00642 Lužany JMC4
JMC Lužany

Alvarez 040606494
Galathe 81004728407

Bayerisches WB
  0   4  39,66Ján CIGAN

40 SKK

58
NIRCOLIEN 06769

03931 Poprad JRK5
JMC Lužany

Ircolando
Irina14

J5 KWPN
  0   4  42,98Radka KUREKOVÁ

30 SKK

78
CAMBRIGE 05902

04611 Spišská N.Ves Slávia6
Cassis xx 060040982
Cassandra 37007589709

Sachsen-Anhaltiner
  0   4  43,42Svetlana KOČÍKOVÁ

 

9
LILA LUCI 06328

00642 Lužany JMC7
Marek Javorský

Lifestyle 331549997
Geldria 33073649305

Oldenburger
  0   4  48,72Ján CIGAN

 

41
DROSSAN 06542

02755 Lužany JMC8
Droessan 317209392
Zillo 31012958811

Y9 Hannoveraner
  0   8  42,44Ján ml. CIGAN

 

30
NORD 05198

00892 Huncovce Cold Lake Horses9
Kamil Plučinský

Noble Dancer 3305686
Gloria 31850508708

Oldenburger
  0  12  39,88Juraj POLÁŠ

 

8
GADONA 05200

03315 Mlynica Acer10
Katarína Pisková

Donar 4495 s.v.
Gala 33010899408

J7 SVK TK
  0  48  96,27Katarína PISKOVÁ

 

79
CAVALERO 05272

00379 Spišská N.Ves Slávia11
Zdeno Kuchár

Calvaro 210003587
Wannabe 33092699408

Oldenburger
  4  83,25Zdeno KUCHÁR

 

5
TEA 05027

04096 Spišská N.Ves Slávia12
Ján Orinčák ml.

Obvod 986 2185
Terry VS-73210

J8 SVK TK
  4  83,8Dominika DZURILLOVÁ

 

68
CHELSEA 05290

03519 Spišská N.Ves Slávia13
Karol Kovalčík

Grantast 26  4472
Karmen Vs 023808

J7 SVK TK
  4  84,72Lea KOVALČÍKOVÁ

 

29
QUATRO DE REVEL Z 06599

00892 Huncovce Cold Lake Horses14
Kamil Plučinský

Quidam de Revel
Quatro "J"05

Zangersheide
  4  89,22Juraj POLÁŠ

 

62
ZIDANE 06518

03253 Poprad JRK15
Jozef Špak

Calvados 847811KWPN.
Kavantos II 9210094S05

J7 NED WB
  4  89,83Alexandra ŠPAKOVÁ

 

40
CALDERA 06469

02755 Lužany JMC16
JMC Lužany

Contendro 210149897
O-Catanga 21040319906

Y9 Holsteiner
  4  90,57Ján ml. CIGAN

 

90
FLORANS 05700

02126 Prešov Mihňák17
Kristína Drotárová

Lucas 4512 330926396
Fany (Ro-160)07

Peter Kapitán
  4  94,38Kristína DROTÁROVÁ

 

91
PEDRO 04651

00191 Prešov Mihňák18
Zuzana Minďasová

Philip s.v. 4501
Pamela VS-89610

SVK TK
  5 104,61Jozef KUCHÁR

 

32
LAND FAER 05782

03142 Rafajovce Koprivňák19
Dušan Koprivňák

Land Star 4526
Fara VS-031306

Y9 SVK TK
  8  83,61Juraj KOPRIVŇÁK

 

46
ŽOLKA 06184

03753 Hrabušice Slovenský Raj20
Ivan Filinský

Corelli 4518 s.v.
Žofia VS-68505

Y0 Kríženec
  8  84,78Marek FILINSKÝ

 

21
MARCUS 2 05874

03679 Poprad JRK21
Miloš Zeman

Grand Double S 4551
Endži 167506

J6 SVK TK
  8  85,93Jana ZEMANOVÁ

 

75
WESTON CHARLES 03666

03214 Spišská N.Ves Slávia22
JK Slávia SNV

Capan 210150686
Paguera H73301418115

Y9 /Olden./ 332206394
  8  88,17Katarína STANKOVÁ

 

61
PATRIA 04402

03254 Poprad JRK23
JK Slávia SNV

Litograf 18 4407
Perlička VS-76011

J6 SVK TK
  8  88,54Radka SLIVKOVÁ

 

57
CHARM 06233

03931 Poprad JRK24
Dalibor Kurek

Kasr El Nil I 201
Chvála05

J5 SVK TK
  8  89,75Radka KUREKOVÁ

 

13
BALUE BOY

00703 Prešov Pribula25   8  90,71Milan PRIBULA
 

70
MONTE CHRISTO 05336

02689 Spišská N.Ves Slávia26
Kristína Užáková

Barón 4491 s.v.
Madame JS102208

Y0 SVK TK
  8  93,75Maroš KUCHÁR

 

14
LANDMANN 50 06511

02190 Prešov Pribula27
MVDr.Milan Pribula

Landjonker 330462787
Rose 73064199807

Baden-Wurtenberger
  8  95,82Lucia BORISOVÁ

 

47
KAMOR 03863

03753 Hrabušice Slovenský Raj28
Ivan Filinský

Karmel 4441 s.v.
Gruzia VS 74513

Y0 ÚECHK 326/00 387.96
 12  80,17Marek FILINSKÝ

 

89
PAPILLON 49 05833

03291 Košice VMV29
Vladimír Varga

Papillon 2
Duellano II-21 41006

J8 SVK TK
 12  85,14Tomáš VASIĽ

 

31
CHRISTEN 06351

03142 Rafajovce Koprivňák30
Dušan Koprivňák

Cheenook 210087088
Mity 33154389705

Y9 Oldenburger
 12  85,31Juraj KOPRIVŇÁK

 

22
TASIMA 05800

03679 Poprad JRK31
Miloš Zeman

Corsár 794 s.v.
Táňa xx08

J6 CZE TK
 12  92,82Jana ZEMANOVÁ

 

12
VALDMAR

00703 Prešov Pribula32  12  99,35Milan PRIBULA
 

6
CASHMAN CAN 05987

01755 Kysta JK Horst33
Jozef Borčík

Corlando 818521295
Acorda 81366259008

Bayerischer WB
 14 106,99Patrik TOMKO

 



77
BALUE 05274

04611 Spišská N.Ves Slávia34
JK Slávia STU BA

Baloubet du Rouet 04
Grazie 31013457810

Oldenburger
 14 107,22Svetlana KOČÍKOVÁ

 

74
LEJLA 05871

02970 Spišská N.Ves Slávia35
Viktória Kopecká

Landáno 4514  330635
Jamajka 118406

Y9 SVK TK
 16 122,96Viktória KOPECKÁ

 

51
CASPER 3 06358

03421 Košice UVL Slávia36
Ing.M.Sopko

Corelli 4518 3303593
Montana06

J6 SVK TK
 vyl.Jana TIMKOVÁ-SOPKOVÁ
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CENA SPIŠA

VÝSLEDKY

4.  Skok S**  - Cena SPIŠA - PS
130 cm - Čl./Art. 238.2.3
500 SKK

Spišská Nová Ves, 20. 9. 2009

55
CHELAN 06400

00381 Spišská N.Ves Mackovjak1
JK Mackovjak

Landos 5055 s.v.
Chemka SM 351911

CZE TK
  0   0  31,2Peter MACKOVJAK

140 SKK

83
CONSILIA 06410

00379 Spišská N.Ves Slávia2
Ing.Radovan Šillo

Concept 210228397
It Is Cora 21013109408

Holsteiner
  0   0  35,48Zdeno KUCHÁR

120 SKK

54
CAPRIOLO 05798

00381 Spišská N.Ves Mackovjak3
JK Mackovjak SNV

Que Sera 33-05307-99
Carmen 171-0033-9806

AUT TK
  0   0  35,57Peter MACKOVJAK

100 SKK

28
QUATRO "J" 05590

00892 Huncovce Cold Lake Horses4
Kamil Plučinský

Quatro B 043300390
Rasty 04444009109

Oldenburger
  0   4  32,43Juraj POLÁŠ

80 SKK

71
DORÁDO 05235

02689 Spišská N.Ves Slávia5
Ing.Dušan Hanuštiak

Larson 3538  2100801
Desdemona SM-342108

Y0 SVK TK
  0   4  34,72Maroš KUCHÁR

60 SKK

80
GORDON GREAT 05361

00379 Spišská N.Ves Slávia6
Svetlana Kočíková

Great Pleasure
Cedra 1567  2210192908

SVK TK
  0   4  40,02Zdeno KUCHÁR

 

43
BALDINI 05258

02341 Lužany JMC7
JMC Lužany

Betel 3551 s.v.
Romy 155608

Y1 SVK TK
  4  83,83Veronika CIGANOVÁ

 

40
CALDERA 06469

02755 Lužany JMC8
JMC Lužany

Contendro 210149897
O-Catanga 21040319906

Y9 Holsteiner
  4  86,67Ján ml. CIGAN

 

25
LANDRO 05571

02379 Michalovce Bulík9
Martin Bulík

Lando 042203188
Sandrun 33086738707

Oldenburger
  4  89,07Martin ml. BULÍK

 

42
ALIAS 05579

00642 Lužany JMC10
JMC Lužany

Alvarez 040606494
Galathe 81004728407

Bayerisches WB
  4  90,29Ján CIGAN

 

30
NORD 05198

00892 Huncovce Cold Lake Horses11
Kamil Plučinský

Noble Dancer 3305686
Gloria 31850508708

Oldenburger
  8  81,13Juraj POLÁŠ

 

41
DROSSAN 06542

02755 Lužany JMC12
Droessan 317209392
Zillo 31012958811

Y9 Hannoveraner
  8 103,5Ján ml. CIGAN

 

12
VALDMAR

00703 Prešov Pribula13   8 104,12Milan PRIBULA
 

90
FLORANS 05700

02126 Prešov Mihňák14
Kristína Drotárová

Lucas 4512 330926396
Fany (Ro-160)07

Peter Kapitán
 12  90,39Kristína DROTÁROVÁ

 

14
LANDMANN 50 06511

02190 Prešov Pribula15
MVDr.Milan Pribula

Landjonker 330462787
Rose 73064199807

Baden-Wurtenberger
 12  99,23Lucia BORISOVÁ

 

27
CELVIN 06582

04740 JK Kehler Poprad16
Ľubomír Kehler

Candillord 4539 2101
Domenika 1605 81297405

SVK TK
 16  90,19Michaela ZEMANOVÁ

 

32
LAND FAER 05782

03142 Rafajovce Koprivňák17
Dušan Koprivňák

Land Star 4526
Fara VS-031306

Y9 SVK TK
 16  92,36Juraj KOPRIVŇÁK

 

77
BALUE 05274

04611 Spišská N.Ves Slávia18
JK Slávia STU BA

Baloubet du Rouet 04
Grazie 31013457810

Oldenburger
 18 109,33Svetlana KOČÍKOVÁ

 

8
GADONA 05200

03315 Mlynica Acer19
Katarína Pisková

Donar 4495 s.v.
Gala 33010899408

J7 SVK TK
 vyl.Katarína PISKOVÁ

 

75
WESTON CHARLES 03666

03214 Spišská N.Ves Slávia19
JK Slávia SNV

Capan 210150686
Paguera H73301418115

Y9 /Olden./ 332206394
 vyl.Katarína STANKOVÁ

 

68
CHELSEA 05290

03519 Spišská N.Ves Slávia19
Karol Kovalčík

Grantast 26  4472
Karmen Vs 023808

J7 SVK TK
 vyl.Lea KOVALČÍKOVÁ

 

78
CAMBRIGE 05902

04611 Spišská N.Ves Slávia19
Cassis xx 060040982
Cassandra 37007589709

Sachsen-Anhaltiner
 vyl.Svetlana KOČÍKOVÁ

 

91
PEDRO 04651

00191 Prešov Mihňák23
Zuzana Minďasová

Philip s.v. 4501
Pamela VS-89610

SVK TK
 vzdalJozef KUCHÁR
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